SUPREME

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RECORD OF TROOLEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24889/2011

BANK OF BARODA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.PALANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Peeush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
M/s. Mitter & Mitter,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No. 18 is awaited. Respondent No. 1 to 17 have filed Vakalatnama through Ms. Naresh Bakshi, advocate. Seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

It is seen that an application for impleadment has been filed by the third party and another application for stay has also been filed. Office to process it in accordance with Rule.

List the matter on 27.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com